
EPEE, TEAMS 
July 25th — July 26th 

Previous Olympic Winners 
 

1908 France 1928 Italy 
1912 Belgium 1932 France 

1920 Italy 1936 Italy 
1924 France 1948 France 

There were 115 entries from 20 nations and 97 participants from 19 nations 

FIRST ROUND 

July 25th 

POOL I 

GREAT BRITAIN (10 v.) — POLAND (6 v.) 
 

V D Touches 
Paul, René     ..............................................  2 2 9 
Jay, A..........................................................  3 1 6 
Grose-Hodge, Chr.......................................  3 1 8 
Parfitt, R .....................................................  2 2 8 

 

V D Touches 
Przezdziecki, A..........................................  1 3 11 
Rydz, W .....................................................  1 3 10 
Nawrocki, J................................................  1 3 11 
Krajewski, A..............................................  3 1  6 

SWEDEN (9 v.) — POLAND (0 v.) 
 

V D Touches 
Rehbinder, B-O...........................................  3 0 3 
Ljungquist, B ..............................................  2 0 0 
Carleson, P..................................................  2 0 4 
Forssell, C. .................................................  2 0 2 

 

V D Touche
Przezdziecki, A..........................................  0 2 6 
Grodner, Z .................................................  0 2 6 
Krajewski, A..............................................  0 3 9 
Rydz, W.....................................................  0 2 6 

POOL II 

U S.A.  (8 v.) — U.S.S.R. (8 v.) 

V D Touches 
Vebell, E..................................................... 1 3 9 
Makler, P .................................................... 4 0 3 
Skrobisch, A ...............................................  1 3 9 
de Capriles, J .............................................. 2 2 8 

 

V D Touches 
Bulgakov, G ................................................  1 3 10 
Udras, I........................................................  2 2  8 
Zajtshuk, L ..................................................  2 2  8 
Deksbah, J ...................................................  3 1  6 

ITALY (8 v.) — U.S.S.R. (4 v.) 

V D Touches 
Battaglia, R .................................................  1 2 6 
Pavesi, C .....................................................  2 1 7 
Bertinetti, Fr................................................  2 1 5 
Delfino, G.J.................................................  3 1 7 

 

V D Touches 
Deksbah, J..................................................  3 1 8 
Mejpariani, A.............................................  0 3 9 
Udras, I ......................................................  1 2 8 
Zajtshuk, L.................................................  0 3 9 

POOL III 

HUNGARY (14 v.) — BRAZIL (1 v.) 

V D Touches 
Balthazár, L.................................................  4 0 5 
Berzenyi, B ................................................. 3 1 9 
Rerrich, B.................................................... 3 1 5 
Sákovics, J .................................................. 4 0 2 

 

V D Touches 
Marcondes Amaral, D ................................  0 4 12 
Pekelman, C ...............................................  0 4 12 
de Paula, W ................................................  1 3   9 
de Arayo Vieira, H .....................................  0 4 12 

SWITZERLAND (8 v.) — BRAZIL (2 v.) 
 

V D Touches 
Rufenacht, O ............................................... 2 1 4 
Meister, P.................................................... 2 0 0 
Zappelli,  O ................................................. 1 2 8 
Barth, P ....................................................... 3 0 1 

 

V D Touches 
Marcondes Amaral, D ................................  0 3 9 
Pekelman, C................................................  1 2 7 
de Paula, W ................................................  1 2 7 
de Arayo Vieira, H .....................................  0 2 6 
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Camera, R
Swane-Lund, E
Dybkaer, R
Lüchow, M

V
3
3

1
2

D
1
1
3

2

Touches
6
8

11
8

Gutiérrez C., G
Bertorelli H., G
Sandner M., O
Camous, J

V
1
1
1
2

D
3
3
3
2

Touches
10
11
11
8

BELGIUM (9 v.) — PORTUGAL (6 v.)

Delaunois, G
Maquet, J
Bernard, A
Henrion, R

V
2
3
2
2

D
2
1
2
2

Touches
9

8
8

7

Pinto, A
Pereira-Dias, C
Mourâo, M
Sousa Uva, Fr

V
1
2
2
1

D
3
2
2
3

Touches
10
9

9
10

BELGIUM (11 v.) — VENEZUELA (4 v.)

Delaunois, G

Maquet, J
Bernard, A
Valcke, P

V
3

3
2
3

D
1

1
2
1

Touches
4

8
8
5

Bertorelli H., G
Sandner M., O

Gutiérrez C., G
Camous, J

V
1
1

1
1

D
3
3

3
3

Touches
10
10
11

9

DENMARK (8 v.) — PORTUGAL (4 v.)

Swane-Lund, E
Dybkaer, R
Lüchow, M
Camera, R

V
0

2
3
3

D
3

1
0
1

Touches
9
6

5
6

Pinto, A
Penha e Costa, J
Pereira-Dias, C
Mourâo, M

V
2
1

0
1

D
2
2

3
2

Touches
9

8

9
6

LUXEMBURG (8 v.) — AUSTRALIA (3 v.)

Buck, L

Leischen, F
Gretsch, E
Anen, P

V
2

2
2
2

D
1

1
1
1

Touches
7

6
4

5

Gibson, J

Stanmore, Ch
Fethers, J
Lund, I

V
0

0
2
1

D
3

3
1
2

Touches
9

9
5

8
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POOL IV

DENMARK (9 v.) — VENEZUELA (5 v.)

POOL V

FINLAND (11 v.) — AUSTRALIA (4 v.)

POOL VI

NORWAY (8 v.) — EGYPT (6 v.)

FRANCE (8 v.) — EGYPT (3 v.)

Jalkanen, K
Miettinen, P
Kerttula, E
Wiik, R

V

3
2
2
4

D
1
2
2
0

Touches
6
8

8
3

Knutzen, E
Eriksen, A
v. Koss, J
Gillebo, S

V
3

2
2
1

D
1
2
2
3

Touches
6
8
8
9

Muller, J-P
Mouyal, A
Dagallier, D
Bougnol, R

V
2
2
2
2

D
1
1
1
1

Touches
6
4

6
6

Gibson, J

Stanmore, Ch.
Fethers, J
Lund, I.

V
0

2
0
2

D

4
2

4
2

Touches
12

9
12

8

Abdel-Hafiz, O
Dessouki, S
Younes, M
Abdel-Rahman, M

V
1
1
2
2

D
3
3
2
2

Touches
10
10
8

10

Abdel-Rahman, M
Dessouki, S
Younes, M
Abdel-Hafiz, O

V
1
1
0
1

D
2
2
3

2

Touches
8
7

9
7



SECOND ROUND
July 25th

HUNGARY (10 v.) — LUXEMBURG (4 v.)

Balthazár, L
Berzsenyi, B
Rerrich, B
Sákovics, J

V
3

1
3
3

D
1
3
1
1

Touches
8

10
8
6

Buck, L
Leischen, F
Anen, P
Gretsch, E

V
0
1
2
1

D
4
3
2
3

Touches
12
10
12
10

FRANCE (8 v.) — FINLAND (7 v.)

Dagallier, D
Mouyal, A
Rousset, G.
Nigon, C

V
3

2
2
1

D
1
2
2
3

Touches
6
9
7

10

Wiik, R
Sjöblom, N

Kerttula, E
Vuorinen, J

V
3

2

2
0

D
1
2

2
4

Touches
9

10
9

12

LUXEMBURG (9 v.) — FRANCE (6 v.)

Buck, L
Leischen, F
Anen, P
Gretsch, E

V
2
3

2
2

D
2
1
2
2

Touches
10

8

9
7

Rousset, G

Mouyal, A
Muller, J-P
Dagallier, D

V
1

1
1
3

D

3
3

3
1

Touches

9
10
11

7

HUNGARY (12 v.) — FINLAND (3 v.)

Balthazár, L
Hennvei, I
Rerrich, B.
Sákovics, J

V
3

2
3
4

D
1
2
1
0

Touches
5
8
7

2

Jalkanen, K

Sjöblom, N
Kerttula, E
Wiik, R

V
1

1
1
0

D

3
3
3

4

Touches

9
9
9

12

LUXEMBURG (10 v.) — FINLAND (6 v.)

Buck, L
Leischen, F
Anen, P
Gretsch, E

V
2
1
4
3

D
2

3
0
1

Touches
9

10
4
6

Wiik, R

Jalkanen, K
Kerttula, E
Sjöblom, N

V
1

1
2
2

D
3

3
2
2

Touches
11

11
9

10

HUNGARY (9 v.) — FRANCE (5 v.)

Balthazár, L
Berzsenyi, B
Rerrich, B
Sákovics, J

V
3

2
1
3

D
1
1
2
1

Touches
8
3
8
7

Dagallier, D
Nigon, C
Muller, J-P
Bougnol, R

V
1
3
3
0

D

3
1
2
3

Touches
11
7
7

9

POOL II

ITALY (12 v.) — NORWAY (3 v.)

Pavesi, C
Bertinetti, Fr
Delfino, G
Mangiarotti, D

V
2
3

4
3

D
2
1
0
1

Touches
8
3

4
7

Knutzen, E
Eriksen, A
v. Koss, J
Gillebo, S

V
1
0
1
1

D
3
4

3
3

Touches
10
12
10
10

SWITZERLAND (7 v.) — BELGIUM (7 v.)

Rufenacht, O
Barth, P
Meister, P
Fitting, W

V
2
2
0
3

D
2
2

4
1

Touches
10
8

12

5

Delaunois, G
Henrion, R
Bernard, A
Valcke, P

V
2

2
2
1

D
2

2
2

3

Touches
9

10

9
10

486

POOL I



ITALY (8 v.) — BELGIUM (1 v.) 
 

 V D Touches 
Pavesi, C .....................................................  2 1 5 
Bertinetti, Fr ...............................................  1 1 4 
Mangiarotti, D ............................................  3 0 3 
Delfino, G...................................................  2 1 6 

 

 V D Touches 
Delaunois, G ............................................... 1 2 6 
Maquet, J .................................................... 0 3 9 
Bernard, A .................................................. 0 3 9 
Henrion, R .................................................. 0 2 6 

SWITZERLAND (8 v.) — NORWAY (3 v.) 
 

V D Touches 
Rufenacht, O...............................................  3 1 5 
Barth, P .......................................................  2 2     10 
Valota, M....................................................  1 3 9 
Fitting, W....................................................  2 1 6 

 

V D Touches 
Knutzen, E .................................................. 0 4 12 
Eriksen, A ................................................... 3 1 6 
v. Koss, J .................................................... 0 3 9 
Gillebo, S ...................................................  0 4 12 

POOL III 

SWEDEN (14 v.) — DENMARK (2 v.) 
 

V D Touches 
Ljungquist, B..............................................  3 1 7 
Rehbinder, B-O ..........................................  4 0 6 
Fahlman, S .................................................  4 0 4 
Forssell, C ..................................................  3 1 8 

 

 V D Touches 
Nielsen, I....................................................  0 4 12 
Swane-Lund, E ..........................................  0 4 12 
Lüchow, M ................................................  2 2   8 
Dybkaer, R.................................................. 0 4 12 

U.S.A. (9 v.) — GREAT BRITAIN (7 v.) 

 V D Touches 
Makler, P....................................................  3 1   8 
de Capriles, J..............................................  4 0   4 
Strauch, J....................................................  0 4 12 
Wolff, A.....................................................  2 2 10 

 

V D Touches 
Grose-Hodge, Chr ...................................... 2 2   9 
Jay, A.......................................................... 1 3 11 
Parfitt, R ..................................................... 3 1   9 
Harrison, R ................................................. 1 3 11 

GREAT BRITAIN (8 v.) — SWEDEN (7 v.) 
 

V D Touches 
Grose-Hodge, Chr ......................................  2 2 10 
Jay, A .........................................................  2 2   9 
Harrison, R.................................................  2 2 10 
Parfitt, R .....................................................  2 2   9 

 

V D Touches 
Rehbinder, B-O........................................... 3 1 7 
Ljungquist, B .............................................. 1 3 9 
Forssell, C................................................... 1 3     10 
Carleson, P.................................................. 2 2 9 

DENMARK (9 v.) — U.S.A. (6 v.) 

V D Touches 
Dybkaer, R ................................................. 2 2 6 
Swane-Lund, E...........................................  3 1 8 
Carnera, R ..................................................  1 3     10 
Lüchow, M.................................................  3 1 6 

 

V D Touches 
Makler, P .................................................... 2 2 10 
Strauch, J .................................................... 2 2 10 
de Capriles, J .............................................. 1 3 11 
Skrobisch, A ............................................... 1 3 11 

SWEDEN (v. 9 ) — U.S.A. (5 v.) 

V D Touches 
Rehbinder, B-O ........................................... 2 2 8 
Fahlman, S................................................... 2 2 8 
Magnusson, L.............................................. 3 0 4 
Forssell, C ................................................... 2 1 6 

 

V D Touches 
Makler, P ....................................................  0 4 12 
Webell, E....................................................  2 1   5 
Wolff, A ..................................................... 2 1   5 
de Capriles, J .............................................. 1 3 10 

DENMARK (8 v.) — GREAT BRITAIN (8 v.) 

 V D Touches 
Dybkaer, R.................................................  3 1 7 
Swane-Lund, E ..........................................  1 3 9 
Carnera, R..................................................  1 3     11 
Lüchow, M.................................................  3 1 7 

 

 V D Touches 
Grose-Hodge, Chr ...................................... 2 2  9 
de Beaumont, C ..........................................  1 3 11 
Parfitt, R .....................................................  3 1  7 
Paul, René     ............................................. 2 2 10 
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SEMI-FINALS
July 26th

POOL I

Buck, L
Leischen, F
Gretsch, E
Anen, P

V
3
1
2
4

D
1
3

2
0

Touches

5
9

9
5

Camera, R
Swane-Lund, E
Dybkaer, R
Lüchow, M

V
2
1
0
2

D
2
3

4
2

Touches
9

10
12
10

Bertinetti, Fr
Pavesi, C
Delfino, G
Mangiarotti, D

V
2
3
0
3

D
2
1

4
1

Touches
9

9
12

5

Carnera, R
Swane-Lund, E
Lüchow, M
Lyng, J. . . .

V
3

1
2
1

D
1
3
2
3

Touches
8

10
10

9

POOL II

SWITZERLAND (12 v.) — HUNGARY (4 v.)

Rufenacht, O
Barth, P
Fitting, W
Zappelli, O

V
3

2
4
3

D
1
2
0
1

Touches
7
9
4
5

Balthazár, L
Berzsenyi, B
Rerrich, B
Sákovics, J

V
1
1
0
2

D
3
3
4
2

Touches
11
11
12
9

HUNGARY (9 v.) — SWEDEN (6 v.)

Magnusson, L
Rehbinder, B-O
Carleson, P

Forssell, C

V
2
1
1

2

D
2
3
3

2

Touches
7

11
10

10

SWEDEN (8 v.) — SWITZERLAND (6 v.)

Magnusson, L
Ljungquist, B
Fahlman, S
Forssell, C

V
1
3
3
1

D
3

1
1
2

Touches
9

6
5
8

Valota, M
Barth, P
Zappelli, O
Fitting, W

V
1
0
2
3

D
3

4
1
1

Touches
10
12
3
9

FINAL
July 26th

ITALY (12 v.) — SWITZERLAND (4 v.)

Mangiarotti, D
Bertinetti, Fr
Mangiarotti, E
Pavesi, C

V
3

4
3
2

D

1
0
1
2

Touches

8

4
4
8

Rufenacht, O
Barth, P
Fitting, W
Zappelli, O

V
2
1
1
0

D
2
3
3
4

Touches
10
9

10
12

Ljungquist, B
Rehbinder, B-O
Fahlman, S
Carleson, P

V
3
3
3

4

D
1

1
1
0

Touches
6

7
6
5

Buck, L
Anen, P
Gretsch, E.
Leischen, F

V
0
0
3
0

D
4
4

1
4

Touches
12
12
5

12
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LUXEMBURG, (10 v.) — DENMARK (5 v.)

ITALY (8 v.) — DENMARK (7 v.)

SWEDEN (13 v.) — LUXEMBURG (3 v.)

Balthazár, L

Berzsenyi, B
Rerrich, B
Sákovics, J

V
1

4
2
2

D
3
0

2
2

Touches
9
6

9
9



The Italian and Swedish teams after the conclusion of the epee competitions. In front are the victorious Italians F. Bertinetti, E. Mangiarotti,
D. Mangiarotti, C. Pavesi, G. Delfino and R. Battaglia. Behind, standing, the Swedes B. Ljungquist, P. Carleson, S. Fahlman, C. Forssell,

L. Magnusson and B-O. Rehbinder.

ITALY (12 v.) — LUXEMBURG (2 v.)

Mangiarotti, D
Bertinetti, Fr
Pavesi, C
Mangiarotti, E

V
2
3
4
3

D
2
1
0
1

Touches
7
6
5
5

SWEDEN (8 v.) — SWITZERLAND (6 v.)

Fahlman, S
Carleson, P
Forssell, C
Rehbinder, B-O

V
2

4
2
0

D
2
0
2
4

Touches
8

7
8

12

Rufenacht, O
Barth, P
Fitting, W
Zappelli, O

V
2
1
1
2

D
2
3
3
2

Touches
8

10
11
9

SWITZERLAND (8 v.) — LUXEMBURG (4 v.)

Rufenacht, O
Meister, P
Zappelli, O
Barth, P

V
3
1
1
3

D
0
2
2
1

Touches
3
8
8
8

Buck, L
Leischen, F
Anen, P
Gretsch, E

V
0
1
1
2

D
4
2
2
1

Touches
12
8
8
7

ITALY (8 v.) — SWEDEN (5 v.)

Mangiarotti, D
Bertinetti, Fr
Pavesi, C
Mangiarotti, E

V
1
3
2
2

D
3
1
1
1

Touches
9
6
5
4

Fahlman, S.
Forssell, C
Carleson, P
Ljungquist, B

V
0
1
0
4

D
4
2
3
0

Touches
12
8
9
8

FINAL PLACINGS

Buck, L
Anen, P
Gretsch, E
Leischen, F

V
0
0
1
1

D
4
4
3
3

Touches
12
12
10
11
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1

2

3

4

ITALY

SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND

LUXEMBURG

3

2

1

0

v.

v.

v.

v.


